



### Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2
----------------------	------------	--------------	----

John Lewis PLC Stock Number	78029501
Name	Craft & Crumb Hot Cross Bunnies Kit
Ingredients	<b>Bun mix (Plain WHEAT flour, Caster sugar, Ground allspice powder) (Cereals containing gluten)</b> , Yeast (saccharomyces cerevisiae) emulsifier, sorbitan monostearate, flour treatment agentm ascorbic acid (vitamin c).
For allergens, see ingredients <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	
Manufacturer's name and address	Alphapak Unit A, Wharf Way, Riverside Court, Glen Parva, Leicester LE2 9TF
Instructions for use	
<b>Nutrition Labelling: Typical value</b>	per 100g
Energy	1619 kCal
Fat	11.20g
Of which saturated	6.60g
Carbohydrate	62.20g
Of which sugars	25.30g
Fibre	2.60g
Protein	7.50g
Salt	0.07g
Alcoholic Strength	-
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes